

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 438

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 8, strike “an” and substitute “a certain”; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 9 down through “manner;” in line 10; and in line 12, after “a” insert “certain”.

On page 3, in line 33, before “The” insert “1(7)”; in the same line, strike “original”; and in line 37, before “(9)” insert an opening bracket.